custody and controlof the OITCU, a credit union rvlrose deposits were then insttred by the

National Credit Union Administration.

FICTITIOUS LOANS

l.he <lefendant JAcQUELINE RAY created nurnerous fiotitious loans on the books of

oFCU. Approximately 149 (one hundred forty-nine) fictitiotrs loans were created in

approximately 7l (seventy-one) fictitious member accounts, An OFCU member could have

more than one loan. Nearly all of the member accounts had two fictitious loans' No loan

clocumentation existed on any of the fictitious loans.

[...]

month when accor.rnts were reconciled, defendant JACQUELINE RAY, made the certain

fraudulent deposits appear as "deposits in transit."

'l'he Government and defsndant further agree that the loss amount is at One Million

dollars ($1,000,000.00) to Two Million, Five Hundred Thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00) for

purposes of United States Sentencing Guidelines Section 28l.l. The parties further agree that

thc precise dollar amount of the loss over and above One Million dollars ($ 1,000.000.00) shall be

determined by the Court after the completion of the Pre-sentence Investigation (PSl) by the